CO ra ConAgra Foods - Foodservice

Foodservice 5 ConAgra Drive,
rom marning rush to closd™ Omaha, NE 68102
TEL: 402-240-4000

The Max® Pizza Quesadilla Cheese 100 77387 125319

Nutritional information: ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy
Calories 340 Product Facts
Total Fat, g 13g = 34 %cal from Fat Shelf Life 360 days
Saturated Fat, g 4g = 11% cal from Sat Fat Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.313x14.313 x 6.625
Trans Fat, g 0 Case Cube 1.005
Cholesterol, mg 5 Pattern Tie x High = Total 6x9=54
Sodium, mg 910 Gross Wt 19.9
Carbohydrate, g 41 Net Wt 15
Dietary Fiber, g 3 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sugars, g 6 g = 5% sugar by weight HUSSC no
Protein, g 15 3510 35 no
Bercent Daily Value Alliance for a Healthier no
Vitamin A 15 Generation
Vitamin C 0
Calcium 30
Iron 2

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 083448
One 5.00 oz. Pizza Quesadilla with Cheese/Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 servings of bread alternate and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA

05/12)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum -g. There are Og of whole grain in the product providing at least 0% whole grain per serving.
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HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza quesadilla, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice
topped with shredded cheese with quesadilla dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to consist of 2.0 oz. of low
moisture, part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, and salsa style sauce. Minimum portion weight of 5.0 oz.
Pizza quesadilla must contain 2 bread servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 340 calories. Packed
48, 5.0 oz. portions per case. The Max only-77387-12531.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Oven*: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 19 - 23 minutes.

Note: Due to oven variances, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustment. Product must be
cooked until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavi n, Folic Acid), Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Casein, Contains 2% or less of:
Milk Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan
Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate,
Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine,
Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Vinegar, Cheddar Cheese Flavor (Cheddar, Blue And Semi-Soft Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Water,
Whey, Salt, Citric Acid), Wheat Gluten, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt), Milk Solids, Disodium
Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Paprika Annatto Blend (Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean
and/or Canola Oil, Other Natural Flavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Soy Flour, Nutrient Blend {Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium
Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY
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CONTAINS 48-5.0
OUNCE PORTIONS
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WITH CHEESE/CHEESE SUBST_ITUTE

[l bread afternate and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child

Nutrition Meai Pattsrn Requirements. (Use of this logo and

statement autharized by the Food and Nutriton Service, USDA
0512)
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083448
One 5.00 oz, Piza Quesadilia with Cheese/Cheese Substitute
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat aternate, 2.00 servings of b )
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KEEP FROZEN; COOK THOROUGHLY.
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Soybean OL, Tomato Pasts (Nct lees than 31% NTSS), Caseln, Cortains 2% of lees of Mk Protsin Concertrats, Modfied Corn Starch, Saisa Seasoning (Sall, Sugar, Orion and Gardc, Jatapeno Peppes, Clvic Acid,
Marthan Gum, Spice, Dehydratad Clartro, Potasshum Sorbate), Sak, Modfied Potato Starch, Baiing Powder (Sodum Bicarborute, Sodkum Aluminum Stitate, Comstarch, Monocakium Phosphats, Caium Suflate), Sodium Aksrirum
Phosphata, Dextrose, Dough CondiSoner (Wheat Flour, Sa, Soy OL L. Cyxtsina, Ascorbic Acid, Engyme}, Vineges, Cheddar Chesse Ravor (Cheddar, Bis And Semi-Soft Cheoss [Pasteurized MK, Cheese Culires, Salt, Erzymes], Water,
Whay, Sak, Citic Add), Wheat Ghuten, Disodksm Phosphats, Mozzarea Choess Type Firvor (Cheess [M, Cuburs, Rennet, Sl Mk Solids, Disodum Phosphats), Lactic Acid, Sortic Add (Preservative), Paprika Anratio Blend (Natural
Extractives Of Annatio Seads And Paprika Wit Monc-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean andior Canoka O, Other Naturl Flavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxdds), Soy Flow, Murient Blond {Magnesium Ohdds, Znc Oride, Calcium
Pattothenats, Ribollavin And Viarrin B-12), Vitamin A Paimiate.

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT AND 50Y
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NET WT 15 LBS (6.8kg) oo A

Size: 6x5.75



